1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Note:
1. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient
2. Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
3.0 ± 0.3
Size (mm)
JRPI 1005V-4R7M 4.70
JRPI 1005V-5R6M 5.60
JRPI 1005V-6R8M 6.80
JRPI 1005V 11.0 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 0.3 10.0 ± 0.3 4.8 ± 0.2 2.3 ± 0.3
100K/1V 14.0 16.8 16.0 10.0
100K/1V 10.0 12.5 19.0 13.0
SMD POWER COIL-JRPI 1005V
Part No.
A A1 B C D E
JRPI 1005V-470M
No. Part No.
L
(μH)
JRPI 1005V-2R2M 2.20
10.4 22.0 14.0 leadframe
100K/1V 5.4 6.0 24.0 16.0 leadframe
JRPI 1005V-3R3M 3.30 100K/1V 9.0
JRPI 1005V-101M 100.0
JRPI 1005V-8R2M 8.20
JRPI 1005V-100M 10.0
JRPI 1005V-150M 15.0
JRPI 1005V-220M 22.0
JRPI 1005V-680M 68.0
JRPI 1005V-330M 33.0
47.0
Typ.
Test RDC Isat Irms
 Frequency (A) (A) Type(mΩ)